NEWPOGROU1

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

ACORD CER	FIFIC	ATE OF LIA	BIL	ITY IN	SURA	NCE		(MM/DD/YYYY) /24/2012
THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMAT BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INS REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, A	IVELY OR BURANCE	NEGATIVELY AMEND, DOES NOT CONSTITU	EXTEN	ID OR ALTE	R THE CO	VERAGE AFFORDED E	BY THI	e policies
IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder the terms and conditions of the policy certificate holder in lieu of such endor	, certain p	olicies may require an e						
PRODUCER		<u></u>	CONTAC	т	· · · ·			
Contact: Michette Robinson - (916) 566-28	00		PHONE (A/C, No	, Ext):		FAX (A/C, No):		
Wells Fargo Insurance Services USA, Inc.	- CA Lic#:	0D08408	E-MAIL	3S:		·		
2480 Natomas Park Drive				·······		DING COVERAGE		NAIC #
Sacramento, CA 95833				INSURER A : Hartford Fire Insurance Co.				
INSURED NewPoint Group			INSURER B : AXIS Insurance Company					37273
2555 3rd Street, Ste. 215			INSURE		·	·	<u> </u>	
			INSURE					
Sacramento CA 95818				<u>RF:</u>		······		
COVERAGES CER	TIFICATE	NUMBER: 4650939	1100112	<u></u>		REVISION NUMBER: S	See bel	ow
THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY R CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH	S OF INSUF EQUIREMEN PERTAIN, POLICIES.	RANCE LISTED BELOW HA NT, TERM OR CONDITION THE INSURANCE AFFORD LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE	OF ANY	CONTRACT	THE INSURE OR OTHER I DESCRIBEI PAID CLAIMS	D NAMED ABOVE FOR T DOCUMENT WITH RESPE D HEREIN IS SUBJECT T	HE POI CT TO	LICY PERIOD WHICH THIS
INSR TYPE OF INSURANCE	ADDL SUBR	POLICY NUMBER		POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMIT	rs	
		57SBANQ5628		09/15/11	09/15/12	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$	2,000,000
						PREMISES (Ea_occurrence)	\$	300,000
CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR						MED EXP (Any one person)	\$	2,000,000
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						PERSONAL & ADV INJURY GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$ \$	4,000,000
GENL AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:						PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	s	4,000,000
							s	
A AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY		57SBANQ5628		09/15/11	09/15/12	COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT {Ea accident}	\$	2,000,000
ANY AUTO						BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$	
ALL OWNED SCHEDULED AUTOS AUTOS V NON-OWNED						BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	-	-··
X HIRED AUTOS X AUTOS						(Per accident)	\$	
		· · · · · ·					\$	
UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR			ļ				S	
DED RETENTION\$						AGGREGATE	s s	
WORKERS COMPENSATION					<u> </u>	WC STATU- OTH- TORY LIMITS ER		
AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE						E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$	
OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? (Mandatory in NH)	N/A					E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYER	s	
If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below						E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$	
B Professional Liability		MCN000074831001		09/16/11	09/16/12	\$1,000,000 per claim \$1,000,000 aggregate		
						<u> </u>		
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHIC Re: Project: Refuse Collection Rate Settin County of El Dorado, its officers, officials, Agreement are concerned as respects Ge	g Manual f employees	or West Slope of El Dorad , and volunteers are includ	lo Count ded as a	y dditional insu	red, but only		under	this
			CANC	ELLATION				
County of El Dorado 2850 Fairlane Court Building C Placerville, CA 95667			THE	EXPIRATION	A DATE THE TH THE POLIC	DESCRIBED POLICIES BE C EREOF, NOTICE WILL CY PROVISIONS.		
The ACORD ACORD 25 (2010/05)	name and lo	ogo are registered marks of A	.CORD	© 19		ORD CORPORATION.	_	_

.

THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.

ADDITIONAL INSURED – DESIGNATED PERSON OR ORGANIZATION

This endorsement modifies insurance provided under the following:

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY COVERAGE PART

SCHEDULE

Name Of Additional Insured Person(s) Or Organization(s)				
County of El Dorado				
2850 Fairlane Court				
Building C				
Placerville, CA 95667				

Information required to complete this Schedule, if not shown above, will be shown in the Declarations.

Section II -- Who Is An Insured is amended to include as an additional insured the person(s) or organization(s) shown in the Schedule, but only with respect to liability for "bodily injury", "property damage" or "personal and advertising injury" caused, in whole or in part, by your acts or omissions or the acts or omissions of those acting on your behalf:

A. In the performance of your ongoing operations; or

B. In connection with your premises owned by or rented to you.

Re: Project: Refuse Collection Rate Setting Manual for West Slope of El Dorado County County of El Dorado, its officers, officials, employees, and volunteers are included as additional insured, but only insofar as the operations under this Agreement are concerned as respects General Liability as their interest may appear per the attached endorsement.

© ISO Properties, Inc., 2004

C B R	THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER DERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY O BELOW, THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE C MPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADE	R NEGATIVELY AMEND DOES NOT CONSTITU ERTIFICATE HOLDER.	, EXTE TE A	END OR AL	TER THE CO BETWEEN	DVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE ISSUING INSURER(S), A	LE POLICIES	
te	orms and conditions of the policy, certain po ertificate holder in fleu of such endorsement(s	licles may require an en						
PRODUCER State Farm- Chris Gandy, Agent			CONT.	Cnns Gan				
	9401 E Stockton Blvd Ste 135	•	HAIC N E-MAIL ADDR	o. Ext): 916-68	4-2655	FAX [A/C, Re];		
Elk Grove, CA 95624				ADDRESS: INSURERISI AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC				
NSURED New Point Group 2555 3rd St. Ste 215				INSURERA: State Faim General Insurance Company Insurer B : Insurer C :				
			INSUR				<u> </u>	
	VERAGES CERTIFICATI HIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSU IDICATED, NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREME ERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, XCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES	RANCE LISTED BELOW HA NT, TERM OR CONDITION THE INSURANCE AFFORD LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE	of an Ded by	Y CONTRACT THE POLICI REDUCED BY	o the Insur f or other es describe paid claims	DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO D HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL	WHICH THIS	
R	TYPE OF INSURANCE	POLICY HUNBER		MMADONY EFF	POLICY EXP (MM/DONYYY)			
]	EACH DCCURRENCE \$ DAWAGE TO RENYED PREMISES (Ea occurrence) \$		
	CLAIMS-MADE OCCUR					MED EXP (Any one person) \$		
						PERSONAL & ADV INJURY \$ GENERAL AGGREGATE \$		
	GENLAGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:					PRODUCTS-COMP/OP AGG \$		
-				· ·		COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT S		
	ANY AUTO					BOOKLY INJURY (Perpenson)		
	AUTOS AUTOS HIRED AUTOS AUTOS					BODILY INJURY (Per accident) \$ PROPERTY BAMAGE (Per accident) S		
		<u>.</u>				[r to analyze (r)]		
	UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS MADE					EACH OCCURRENCE S		
l	DED RETENTIONS					5		
	WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY ANY PROPRIETOR/FARTNER/EXECUTIVE	90-BR-1736-5F		12/14/2011	12/14/2012	TORY LMITS ER	1,000,000	
	(Mandatory in HH)					EL EACH ACCIDENT \$	1,000,000	
┥	U yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below					E.L. DISEASE-POLICY LIMIT S	1,000,000	
1	CRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (Attach	ACORD Shi Additional Penaries	Schedula	If more space is	Distant and			
-R	TIFICATE HOLDER		CAN	ELLATION		• •		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					ESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCEL		
8	ounty of El Dorado 59 Fairlane Court Building 2 acerville, CA 95667		ACC	EXPIRATION ORDANCE WI	N DATE THI TH THE POLIC	EREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DI Y PROVISIONS.	ELIVERED IN	
			AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE Church Handy © 1988-2010 ACORD CORPORATIONE All rights reserved					
0	DRD 26 (2010/05) The AG	CORD name and logo ar	e regi			100/486 13284		
				•				

12-0944 C 3 of 3